



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Dean Research – 'Provisionally approved' PhD Guideship of Dr. Aarathi Vijayan under KUHS – Granted - Orders issued.

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 321/2023/dean/KUHS Date: 18-05-2023

Read:-1. Notification number 29967/2022/B1/Dean R/KUHS dated 18.10.2022

- 2. UO No: 78/2023/dean/KUHS dated 18.01.2023
- 3. Clause 5.1 of PhD Regulations 2018.

ORDER

As per paper read (1) above Kerala University of Health Sciences had invited applications to register as recognized PhD Supervising Guides and a total of 71 applications were received from all the seven faculties under KUHS.

2)As per paper vide read (2) above, scrutiny committee were constituted to verify the applications received. Scrutiny Committee of faculty of Dental Sciences completed the verification process of Dr. Aarathi Vijayan as per the criteria mentioned in the PhD Regulations 2018, vide read (3) above, and recommended to recognize Dr. Aarathi Vijayan, Professor, Azeezia College of Dental Sciences and Research, Kollam as Provisionally Approved PhD Supervisory Guide under KUHS.

3)Having examined the matter in detail, sanction is hereby accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to approve Dr. Aarathi Vijayan, Professor, Azeezia College of Dental Sciences and Research, Kollam as PhD Supervisory Guide in the Department of Public Health Dentistry under KUHS, on provisional basis, by exercising the powers vested in Clause 12(7), Chapter III of KUHS Act 2010, subject to ratification by the Academic Council.

4)Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Dean Research

To

The Concerned

Copy To,

PA to VC/PA to PVC/Registrar/FO/CE/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer